# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM582654

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Richard F Catalano		03/10/2020	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
J. David Hawkins		03/10/2020	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	University of Washington
Also Known As:	UW CoMotion
Street Address:	4545 Roosevelt Ave NE, Ste 400
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98105
Entity Type:	State University: WASHINGTON

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3821341	GUIDING GOOD CHOICES
Registration Number:	2900648	SUPPORTING SCHOOL SUCCESS
Registration Number:	2949754	STAYING CONNECTED WITH YOUR TEEN

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3234285011 ssmith73@uw.edu Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Scott Smith

Address Line 1: 4545 Roosevelt Ave NE, Ste 400 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Smith
SIGNATURE:	/Scott Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Parenting Program Short Form Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006977 FRAME: 0270** 

900555152

source=Parenting Program Short Form Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006977 FRAME: 0271

# Trademark Assignment

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, made as of Mach 10, ho ho ho between RICHARD F. CATALANO, PHD., an individual residing at 15917 67<sup>th</sup> Drive SE, Snohomish, Washington and J. DAVID HAWKINS PHD., an individual residing at 1803 NE 52<sup>nd</sup> Street, Seattle, Washington (collectively "Assignors") and the University of Washington ("Assignee"), acting through CoMotion, a public institution of higher education and agency of the state of Washington, with administrative offices at 4545 Roosevelt Way NE, Suite 400, Seattle, WA 98105.

WHEREAS, Assignors have adopted, used, are using and are the owner of trademarks, service marks and trade names listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks") and are the owners of the registrations and listed on Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire any and all rights that Assignors may have in and to the Marks and the registrations and applications thereof together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which Marks are used; and

WHEREAS, Assignors and Assignee, have executed an Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated as of  $\frac{Mal}{\sqrt{2}}$  (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignee is acquiring certain assets from

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, its entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Marks throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by them, and all registrations therefor, including but not limited to all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements. Assignors agree to execute any further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper (without the expenditure of funds) to vest full rights, title and interest in and to the Marks in the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors and Assignee have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first written above.

**Assignors** 

Richard Catalano, Ph.D.

Lieband Patalan

J. David Hawkins, Ph.D.

**Assignee** 

University of Washington

By: South Sm. 17 th

Title: Co Mat & Tradenuk Manyer

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006977 FRAME: 0272** 

# Schedule A

Trademark	International Class	Registration Number
Guiding Good Choices®	9, 16, 41	3,821,341
Supporting School Success®	9, 16	2,900,648
Staying Connected with	9, 16	
Your Teen®		2,949,754
Families that Care®	9, 16	2,902,498
Families that Care Guiding	9, 16, 41	2,839,995
Good Choices®		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006977 FRAME: 0273

RECORDED: 06/23/2020